Form <b>PTO-1594</b> , (Rev. 03/01)		RECORI	07	-20-2001  U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
	OMB №. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		•	<b>                                      </b>					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent nal documents or copy thereof.									
1.	Name of conveying party(i		7-13	7.84325 freceiving party(ies)					
Nations Bank, NA, n/k/a Bank of America, NA					Name: Diagnostic Imaging, Inc.				
					Internal Address:				
	Individual(s)	$\boxtimes$	Association		Street				
	General Partnership		Limited Partners	hip	Address: 4345 Southport Boulevard  City: Jacksonville State FL Zip 32216				
	Corporation-State		Rhode Island		Individual(s) citizenship				
Other					Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?  Yes No					General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:					Limited Partnership				
	Assignment		Merger		☐ Corporation-State Florida				
	Security Agreement		Change of Name	•	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is				
$\boxtimes$	Other Release of Security Interest				attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Execution Date: May 24, 2001					Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
4.	Application number(s) or 1	regis	tration number(s):	 					
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)				B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	75/579734; 75/394562								
Additional number(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🔀 No									
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Schuyla M. Goodson					7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Internal Address: Troutman Sanders LLP									
Suite 5200					Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
					8. Deposit account number:				
Stre	et Address:600 Pe	achtı	ree Street NE		20-1507				
City	: Atlanta Sta	ate	<u>GA</u> Zip: <u>30</u>	308	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
H	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9.	9. Statement and signature.								
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of								
	the original document.								
	Schuyla M. Goodsor	1		lefe	01. 7/13/01				
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date								
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  4  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
/19/20	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments,  Washington, D.C. 20231								

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 0A 25.00 0A

0752408

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002332 FRAME: 0149

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE, is made on this 24<sup>TH</sup> day of 400 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, Diagnostic Imaging, Inc., a Florida corporation, (the "Company") in a Grant of Security Interest in United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications dated February 11, 1999 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), assigned and granted the Collateral Agent a security interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefor set forth in Schedule A to the Trademark Security Agreement which are also set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (each a "trademark" and collectively the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to release its rights as an assignee and secured party under said Trademark Security Agreement and to reconvey to the Company any and all rights in the Collateral, including the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases its assignment and security interest in and to the Collateral and the goodwill of the business symbolized by each such trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

NATIONSBANK, N.A., n/k/a BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By: Richard Nichl Title: Moneyy Director

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002332 FRAME: 0150

## TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Serial No. or Registration No.	<u>Country</u>	Issue or Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>
75-579,734	U.S.A.	July 16, 1998	IMAGE PLUS
75-394,562	U.S.A.	September 17, 1997	DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING, INC. THE SERVICES & SCIENCE OF X-RAY DIAGNOSTICS & Design

- 3 -